
 

 

VERMONT STANDARDS BOARD FOR  

PROFESSIONAL EDUCATORS (VSBPE) 

2010 - 2021 

 

Board Member & School Address Terms E-mail 

Amy McMullen, School Board Member 

Windsor Southeast Supervisory Union 

105 Main Street, Suite 200, Windsor, VT 05089 

2018-2021 Amy.McMullen@vermont.gov 

Bernadette Cleland, Public Member 

East Montpelier, VT 

2019-2022 Bernadette.Cleland@vermont.gov  

Christine Kurucz, Teacher       

Twin Valley High School 

4299 VT-100, Whitingham, VT 05361                   

2020-2021 Christine.Kurucz@vermont.gov 

Christine Latulippe, Higher Ed Rep., Private 

Norwich University 

158 Harmon Drive, Northfield, VT 05663 

2018-2020 

 

Christine.Latulippe@vermont.gov  

Cynthia Cole, Teacher  

Chittenden South Supervisory Union 

5420 Shelburne Rd, Shelburne, VT 05482 

2018-2021 Cynthia.Cole@vermont.gov 

Erik Remmers, Director 

Green Mountain Technology and Career Center 

738 Route 15 West, Hyde Park, VT 05655 

2018-2021 Erik.Remmers@vermont.gov 

Jennifer Clement, Teacher 

Fair Haven Union High School 

33 Mechanic St, Fair Haven, VT 05743 

2020-2021 Jennifer.Clement@vermont.gov 

Jennifer Fribush, Teacher 

Springfield High School 

303 South Street, Springfield, VT 05156 

2018-2021 Jennifer.Fribush@vermont.gov 

Richard Reardon, Higher Ed Rep., Public 

Castleton University, Director of Education 

62 Alumni Drive, Castleton, VT 05735 

2020-2022 Richard.Reardon@vermont.gov 

Shelby Quinn, Teacher 

Union Elementary School 

1 Park Avenue, Montpelier, VT 05602 

2017-2020 Shelby.Quinn@vermont.gov  

Vacant, Teacher 

 

2019-2022  

Teacher, Teacher 

 

2020-2023  

Vacant, Superintendent 

 

2020-2023  
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